PRICE LIST
APPLY
SEATING
EFFECTIVE APRIL 2, 2026
800.424.2432
®
2
Contents

HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
7
Apply® Stack Seating
Chairs
Apply® Stack Seating
Chairs
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect frame color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
CSelect laminate shell color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect upholstery grade/color.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
ESelect 4-leg base glide option.
F	 - Felt Glides
N	 - Nylon glides
S	 - Steel glides
FSelect sled base glide option.
GFT	 - Felt glides
GNG	 - No glides
GNM	 - Non-marring glides
GNS	 - Non-skid glides
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Green Bay, WI 54302,
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
GSS	 - Steel glide UPHOLSTERY INFORMATION
C.O.M. Upholstery
C.O.M. requirement for 10 chairs or less with
upholstered seat is .3 yard per chair of 54” wide
nondirectional fabric.  For orders of 11 or more
with upholstered seat and back and for complete
information on ordering C.O.M. see “Ordering
Customer’s Own Material (C.O.M) Upholstery.”
section.
MODEL Features
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Delivered Pricing
Unupholstered
Delivered
Pricing
Fabric Grade
1 & C.O.M.
Delivered
Pricing

A B C D E F
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
8
Apply® Stack Seating
Dolly
Apply® Stack Seating
Dolly
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Green Bay, WI 54302,
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
MODEL
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Delivered
Pricing
Basic
Model
Transport Dolly ACD.BL
32.00#
$      572
•	 Easy maneuverability with 5” casters;
two fixed, two swivel
•	 Black powder-coated finish
•	 For 4-leg or sled-base chairs
APA01
Universal Dolly Handle UDH.BL
9.00#
$      210
•	 Field installable
•	 Provides convenient handle for relocat-
ing dolly when empty or loaded
•	 Overall dolly height with handle is 37”
AC800
A
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1.	 Quantity of each item.
2.	 Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3.	 Any special service required.
Note:	 •	The □ indicates that a choice is required.
	 •	The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
	 •	Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
9
Apply® Stack Seating
Cafe Stools
Apply® Stack Seating
Cafe Stools
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect seat height.
24	 - 24” seat height
30	 - 30” seat height
CSelect frame color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect laminate shell color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ESelect upholstery grade/color.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
FSelect glide option.
F	 - Felt Glides
N	 - Nylon glides
S	 - Steel glides
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information	    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB Green Bay, WI 54302,
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
UPHOLSTERY INFORMATION
C.O.M. Upholstery
C.O.M. requirement for 10 chairs or less with
upholstered seat is .3 yard per chair of 54” wide
nondirectional fabric.  For orders of 11 or more
with upholstered seat and back and for complete
information on ordering C.O.M. see “Ordering
Customer’s Own Material (C.O.M) Upholstery.”
section.
MODEL Features
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Delivered Pricing
Unupholstered
Delivered
Pricing
Fabric Grade
1 & C.O.M.
Delivered
Pricing